Any person who wishes to make representations to Perth and Kinross Council about the Environmental Statement should do so in writing within the 28 day period specified above to the Head of Department Standards, The Environment Service, Perth and Kinross Council, Pullar House, 35 Kinnoull Street, Perth PH1 5GD. (1803/32)

Corporate Insolvency



Receivership

Appointment of Receivers

MARTIN PIPELINE & INDUSTRIAL CLEANING SERVICES LIMITED

(In receivership)

I, Blair Carnegie Nimmo, Chartered Accountant, KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow G2 2LJ, hereby give notice that Gerard Anthony Friar and I were appointed joint receivers of the whole property and assets of Martin Pipeline & Industrial Cleaning Services Limited in terms of Section 51 of the Insolvency Act 1986, on 29 June 2006.

In terms of Section 59 of the said Act, Preferential Creditors are required to lodge their formal claims with me within six months of this date. *Blair Carnegie Nimmo*, Joint Receiver

KPMG LLP, 191 West George Street, Glasgow G2 2LJ, United Kingdom.

5 July 2006. (2423/23)

Members' Voluntary Winding Up

Resolution for Winding-Up

Registered in Scotland Company No SC15968 The Companies Act 1985 and Insolvency Act 1986 Company Limited by Shares Resolutions of

J & W GREIG LIMITED

Passed on 6 July 2006

At an extraordinary general meeting of the above-named Company, duly convened, and held on 6 July 2006 at 191 West George Street, Glasgow G2 2LJ, the following resolutions were passed:

Special Resolution

That the company be wound up voluntarily.

Ordinary resolution

That Blair Carnegie Nimmo of KPMG LLP, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EG, United Kingdom, be and is hereby appointed liquidator for the purpose of such winding-up and that any power conferred on him by the company, or by law, be exercisable by him alone.

John King, Chairman of the Meeting 6 July 2006.

(2431/105)

Appointment of Liquidators

Notice of Appointment of Liquidator Voluntary Winding-up (Members or Creditors)

Pursuant to section 109 of the Insolvency Act 1986

Company Number: SC15968.

Name of Company: J & W GREIG LIMITED.

Nature of Business: General. Type of Liquidation: Members.

Address of Registered Office: KPMG LLP, Saltire Court, 20 Castle

Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EG, United Kingdom.

Liquidator's Name and Address: Blair Carnegie Nimmo, KPMG LLP, Saltire Court, 20 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EG, United

Kingdom.

Office Holder Number: 8208. Date of Appointment: 6 July 2006. By whom Appointed: Members.

(2432/106)

Final Meetings

HOUSEPLAN LIMITED

(formerly William Briggs & Sons Limited) (In Members' Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to section 94 of the Insolvency Act 1986, that a final meeting of the members of the above-named company will be held on 21 August 2006, at 10.00 am at KPMG LLP, 2 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DL for the purpose of having an account laid before them, and to receive the joint liquidators' report, showing how the winding-up of the company has been conducted and its property disposed of, and of hearing any explanation that may be given by the joint liquidators.

Proxy forms must be lodged at the offices of KPMG LLP, Restructuring, 2 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DL, United Kingdom, or by Fax +44 (0) 121 609 5899, no later than 4.00 pm on Friday 18 August 2006.

M J Orton, Liquidator

KPMG LLP, 2 Cornwall Street, Birmingham B3 2DL, United Kingdom.

7 July 2006. (2435/108)

REFORM PROPERTIES LIMITED

(In Members Voluntary Liquidation)

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Section 94 of The Insolvency Act 1986 that a final meeting of the members of the above-named Company will be held at Chapelshade House, 78-84 Bell Street, Dundee DD1 1HW, on Thursday 31 August 2006, at 12.00 noon, for the purpose of having an account laid before them, and to receive the liquidator's report showing how the winding-up of the company has been conducted and the assets disposed of, and hearing any explanation that may be given by the liquidator.

Any member who is entitled to attend and vote at the meeting is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of him. A proxy holder need not be a member of the company.

David A S Gellatly, Liquidator

Miller McIntyre & Gellatly, Chartered Accountants, Chapelshade House, 78-84 Bell street, Dundee DD1 1HW. 6 July 2006. (2435/74)

Winding Up By The Court

Petitions to Wind-Up (Companies)

ALS NO 1 LTD

(formerly Homestyle Kitchens & Bedrooms limited)

Notice is hereby given that on 29 June 2006 a Petition was presented to the Court of Session at Edinburgh against ALS No. 1 Ltd (formerly Homestyle Kitchens & Bedrooms limited), whose registered office is at Mid Road, Blairlinn Industrial Estate, Cumbernauld, Glasgow G69 2TT ("the Company") craving the Court *inter alia* that the Company be wound up by the Court, that an Interim Liquidator be appointed, and that in the meantime Bryan A Jackson, Chartered Accountant, 78 Carlton Place, Glasgow G5 9TH, be appointed as Provisional Liquidator of said Company; in which Petition the Court by Interlocutor dated 29 June 2006 allowed all parties claiming an interest to lodge Answers thereto if so advised with the office of Court at the Court of Session, 2 Parliament Square, Edinburgh within eight days after intimation, service or advertisement; *eo die* appointed the said